## JOHNSTON COMMUNITY COUNCIL

Clerk:

Peter Horton Greenland Clarbeston Road Pembrokeshire SA63 4QP

Tel: 01437 731713

Email: johnstoncommunitycouncil@gmail.com

15<sup>th</sup> May, 2019

## **Members of the Community Council:**

**Dear Councillor** 

You are requested to attend an extraordinary meeting of the Community Council on **Sunday 19<sup>th</sup> May, 2019** in **Johnston Institute**. The meeting will commence at **3pm**.

## **AGENDA**

- To receive apologies for absence.
- To discuss resolving to hold the remaining agenda item 'in camera'.
- To discuss the appointment of a community council member to liaise on behalf of the Community Council, to act as appointed representative for the community council in connection with any court / legal proceedings to resolve the ongoing issues connected with the car parking area opposite the Johnston Institute, and to liaise with the Community Council's solicitors in connection with this matter
- To approve the draft response to the complaint of 13<sup>th</sup> May 2019 received by Greg. Bishop.

PETER HORTON
CLERK TO JOHNSTON COMMUNITY COUNCIL